
IQCS Agency Leads and Regional Agency Representatives 

Agency National Leads 

Air Force 

 
  

Agency Name Name Email Phone 

Air Force Roger Kennedy roger.kennedy.1@us.af.mil (850) 978-3262 

BIA Garth Fisher garth.fisher@bia.gov (208) 387-5315 

BLM Michael Ellsworth mellsworth@blm.gov (208) 387-5985 

DOI All Hazard Jason Steinmetz  jason_steinmetz@ios.doi.gov (202) 208-5747 

FWS Russ Babiak Russ_Babiak@fws.gov (208) 387-5986 

NPS Jim Schultz Jim_Shultz@nps.gov (208) 387-5215 

TNC Heather Montanye  hmontanye@tnc.org (850) 464-0706 

USFS Jill McCurdy jmccurdy@fs.fed.us (208) 387-5737 

Agency Lead Roger Kennedy roger.kennedy.1@us.af.mil (850) 978-3262 
No regional contacts. 
Contact Agency Lead.    



BIA 
Agency Lead Garth Fisher garth.fisher@bia.gov (208) 387-5315 

Region Name Name Email Phone 

Great Plains – Region A Ray Hart raymond.hart@bia.gov (605) 226-7621 x2240 

Southern Plains – Region B Joshua Williams JoshuaD.Williams@bia.gov (405) 273-0317 

Rocky Mountain – Region C Robert LaPlant Robert.Laplant@bia.gov 
 

Alaska - Region E Jason Dollard jason.dollard@bia.gov (907) 586-7404 

Midwest – Region F Tom Remus thomas.remus@bia.gov (218) 322-2693 

Eastern Oklahoma - Region G Forrest Blackbear forrest.blackbear@bia.gov (918) 781-4642 x4610 

Western – Region H Leon Ben, Jr leon.ben@bia.gov (602) 379-6798 

Pacific – Region J Vacant 
  

Southwest – Region M John Cervantes john.cervantes@bia.gov (505) 563-3370 

Navajo – Region N Dale Glenmore dale.glenmore@bia.gov (928) 729-7392 

Northwest John Szulc John.Szulc@bia.gov (503)231-6797 

Eastern Lucas Minton lucas.minton@bia.gov (615) 564-6782 

BLM 
Agency Lead Michael Ellsworth mellsworth@blm.gov (208) 387-5985 

Region Name Name Email Phone 

Alaska Steve Theisen satheisen@blm.gov (907) 356-5630  

Alaska Amy Skraba askraba@blm.gov (907) 356-5632 

Arizona Darren Mathis dmathis@blm.gov (602) 417-9308 

California James Gannon jgannon@blm.gov (951) 697-5307 

Colorado Kim Bang kbang@blm.gov (970) 257-4802 

Eastern States Lamar Liddell lliddell@blm.gov (601) 919-4663 

Idaho Kelly Woods kwoods@blm.gov (208) 387-5639 

Montana Larry Elder  lelder@blm.gov (406) 896-2901 

New Mexico Charley Luevano CLuevano@blm.gov (505) 954-2190 

Nevada Cindy Savoie csavoie@blm.gov (775) 861-6521 

Oregon Renee Beams rbeams@fs.fed.us (541) 504-7342 

Utah Cherie Ausgotharp causgoth@blm.gov (801) 539-4130 

Wyoming Paul Hohn phohn@blm.gov (307) 775-6086 

Washington Renee Beams rbeams@fs.fed.us (541) 504-7342 



DOI All Hazard 
Agency Lead Jason Steinmetz  jason_steinmetz@ios.doi.gov (202) 208-5747 
No regional contacts. 
Contact Agency Lead. 

   
 

FWS 

Agency Lead Russ Babiak Russ_Babiak@fws.gov (208) 387-5986 

Region Name Name Email Phone 

Pacific – Region 1 Brian Gales Brian_Gales@fws.gov (503) 231-6769 

Southwest – Region 2 Jessica Wade jwade@blm.gov (801) 539-4091 

Midwest – Region 3 Russ Langford russ_langford@fws.gov (612) 713-5498 

Southeast – Region 4 Rick Struhar rick_struhar@fws.gov (404) 353-2004 

Northeast -  Region 5 Gerald Vickers gerald_vickers@fws.gov (410) 228-2692 ext 1194 
Mountain-Prairie – Region 
6 Rich Sterry richard_sterry@fws.gov (303) 236-8124 

Alaska – Region 7 Brad Reed brad_reed@fws.gov (907) 786-3985 
Pacific Southwest – 
Region 8 Loren DeRosear loren_derosear@fws.gov (505) 248-6848 

Washington DC - Region 9 Russ Babiak Russ_Babiak@fws.gov (208) 387-5986 

NPS 
 Agency Lead Jim Schultz Jim_Shultz@nps.gov (208) 387-5215 

Region Name Name Email Phone 

Alaska Shannon Deane sdeane@blm.gov (208) 384-3208 

Intermountain Michael Davin michael_davin@nps.gov (303) 969-2951 

Intermountain Maria Bickford maria_mackie@nps.gov 303 969-2971 

Midwest David Niemi david_niemi@nps.gov (402) 661-1758 

National Capital BJ Clancy barbara_clancy@nps.gov (301) 432-6548 

Northeast Mark Musitano mark_musitano@nps.gov 
 

Pacific West Jason Loomis Jason_Loomis@nps.gov (503) 894-1303 

Southwest Jeff Brice jeff_brice@nps.gov (678) 320-3021 
 



TNC 
Agency Lead Heather Montanye  hmontanye@tnc.org (850) 464-0706 
No regional contacts. 
Contact Agency Lead. 

   

USFS 
Agency Lead Jill McCurdy jmccurdy@fs.fed.us (208) 387-5737 

Region Name Name Email Phone 

Northern – Region 1 Melissa Wegner mwegner@fs.fed.us (406) 329-4925 

Rocky Mountain – Region 2 Scott McDermid smcdermid@fs.fed.us (303) 275-5758 

Southwestern – Region 3 Tony Diaz tdiaz01@fs.fed.us 
(505) 842-3473 
x3876 

Intermountain – Region 4 Kim Osborn kosborn@fs.fed.us (801) 625-5715 

Pacific Southwest - Region 5 Terri Silva tsilva@fs.fed.us (530) 226-2720 

Pacific Northwest – Region 6 Renee Beams rbeams@fs.fed.us (541) 504-7342 

Southern – Region 8 Sharon Allen-Brick sallenbrick@fs.fed.us (916) 640-1052 

Eastern – Region 9 Beth Jablonski bajablonski@fs.fed.us (414) 297-3456 

Alaska - Region 10 Bobette Rowe bsrowe@fs.fed.us (907) 743-9458 
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